DAC1006/DAC1007/DAC1008
µP Compatible, Double-Buffered D to A Converters
General Description
The DAC1006/7/8 are advanced CMOS/Si-Cr 10-, 9- and
8-bit accurate multiplying DACs which are designed to inter-
face directly with the 8080, 8048, 8085, Z-80 and other
popular microprocessors. These DACs appear as a memory
location or an I/O port to the µP and no interfacing logic is

Ordering Information
For Left Justified Data
— 20-pin package.
Accuracy Temperature Range
0˚ to +70˚C
0.05% (10-bit) DAC1006LCN DAC1006LCWM
0.10% (9-bit) DAC1007LCN
0.20% (8-bit) DAC1008LCN
Package Outline N20A M20B
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
Order Number DAC1006LCWM
NS Package Number M20B